S0 45

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial
Sewmg Machme

' LIST

29346509

No.1305-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) 7% " mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=y YR MZFIRAICELT
1.7 R MOESHY

L DI =1 R— BEOA—Y Ty o KB L TSAEESh A BRERKL T,
ZERBR" FEBERUR L 2BRLTLEW,
2)"01" e R—ITO” ER" OHMAESHELTIEZ L,

2. HEMOR=FIE. BARERL, 0.1, 2550BEIX. B (BAiA—bL) 2#RLET,
3. MEHMO () I EESEBRLTVWRFRRTHEZ I E52B%RLET,
4, ASAPR—TID — — — — — Bz, MERTHH I LE2EBHRLET,



CONTENTS
H x

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........c0vviiriieennnn..n. 1
HEE - AhEREAMR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..........oiiiiiiiiiineeiiiiiinnnnn... 3
L - KRR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
SPHE - Sk - TRARR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ..ttt et ettt e et e et e e e s 7
I x LT

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt a ettt e e eteans, 9
%Y BE%R

6. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 11
FaihBatR

7.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt e et e e e e e 13
biifidesfE

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt ettt e ete e e iee e 15
YNV AP ¥ = 1F

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...\ttt et et e e, 16
RILFE R

10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8700H ..........tuuntrneernemee e ianenennnaeenns. 17
DDL—87 0 0HEALS

11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8T00A ... ...\ttt et e e e eie e eeeeennn s, 18
DDL-—-8700AZAHLR

12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8700L . . ...ttt ettt ettt e e ieee e e eennnss 19
DDL-87 00 LERHMS

13. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...\ttt ettt et 21
ZEEB®RY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt ittt 22

]



-
TS < |
i o

ooy

v Q5%
“a Ml S\
TR TR

\

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SAER - Sh3&EAtR



REF,NO_ _NOTE ___ PARTNO. _ _______ 1] DESCRIPTION _________._ Loy Ao L Qy |
1 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM, AVR(I3) 1
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE GASKET RYLAN Iy 1
3 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASHM. AV7 2k o v (73) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
6 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
7 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT 2y 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE b 1% 1
9 110-00619 GASKET ISR C WS EY, 1

10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

11 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAYY i

12 229-32552 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ANTYHF 9 (I3) 1

13 229-32503 THREAD GUIDE ROD {RTVHE Y (1)

14 229-32602 THREAD GUIDE DISK 1Y7vHE 3 (2)

15 229-32701 THREAD GUIDE DISK SPRING ANTYHY In % (1)

16 SD-0380552-SL  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 2 V%Y D=3.8 H=5.5 @)

17 2298-20706 TWO EYELET TRIAM NI 1

18 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE VN - 1

19 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 1

21 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MMFVFA 1

22 * 229-21001 SCREW 7-MIFVFTANARY” 1

23 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. AS=UMCEY] 1

24 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT 1A FITIHIH (D

25 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFAGTY THTVR A (D

26 929-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, & PISETMISEYEN) (D

27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1N Faryy s (D

28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {rFIVTH 5 (2)

29 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST AV FIYYF Y (1)

30 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {MNIN 3 (1)

31 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE {NFIVTE OA A [@))

32 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY® 8/64-40 1L=5.5 (1)

33 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=7 1

34 $229-20904 PIN FANY > {al 1

35 01 B1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE N4 1

36 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

37 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-AMM7VHB 1

38 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y 11/64-40 L=6 1

39 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 2

40 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=9 3

41 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN VLR(I3) 1

42 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN W42 (1)

43 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN VAR R ()

44 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

45 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD INVANDZ 3] 4

46 02 110-28008 THROAT PLATE 2L 1

47 %02 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) FYe Vs -(JEYan) 1

48 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e r Fav43-M(16) 1

49 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT Y av¥ A 1

50 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w73y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

51 01 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7YY VIN N 3(7av) 1

52 229-01805 GROUND MARK rIyN R-4 1

NOTE (&) 01....EXCEPT JE JEA B <
02....FOR JE JEA



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
b - RFFBALR




DESCRIPTION | S N | Aty

1 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM Fve Ly 7(73) 1
3 229-19203 0IL PROTECTING RUBBER FYE VI %I A 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. VIVt 73 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. UV ANV (1)
6 01 BI1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FURT Y =D A TYVY (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF HI5v7 (D
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD pIF - IFvIuvR (1)
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW TP SN (D
10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. VY7124 (%) 1
11 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MA3¥ 9/32-28 L=16 §))
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 eIy 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT IV7424 (1)
6 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. F7UNYIVIA(IR) I
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 LIxY 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A2IAYIVHA (1)
19 * $S-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR VPR 1
21 110-02508 0IL SEAL AN AANT - 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch 4bA7 18.5 1
23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY IAFANT(F3) 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY JNIARN 1
26 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 75vy aY3a- F3-¥Ih7- 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Y9I IFHARN 1
28 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV 2939 FITEY 7D 1
29 229-27206 HAND WHEEL PRI N 1
30 S$S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MA2Y* 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT Yy I
32 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN I5v72)avFanrkye: v 1
33 R0O-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oyyy 1
34 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR ATYNYIVIAET AN 1
NOTE (3E22) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIB S



- SCHh - TR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
g

5
286

2
23

-
|
|
I

P
NN

Il

7

|
L

27




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTRNO. _ ____ ___ 1 DESCRIPTION __________ | S S Qty _
1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP MIF OITARNEYY 7 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NYE HOTAAN 1
3 02 229-06002 NEEDLE BAR NIk Y 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. NIRRT %(23) 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 b7%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MR DR % 7y F{an 1
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIF O4NTYH 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER PYE OVARALR 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TRy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE O MhY 1

11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 nY DBX1 %14 1

12 B1306-155-0C0 GFAR & PINION ASH. BN R T 2-7 43 1

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER Uy YA N E (D

14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YYEINYT AR A4 )3 (D

15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M2y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YIRINT IR Y2- 3 D

17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 Mz 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YEFING IR 43 (n

19 B1307-155-0A0 GFAR ASM. LARGE N2y s LA S A S (N

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 1=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. A S EVIVE (N

22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 229-05004 " UPRIGHT SHAFT 25y Y 1

24 B1830-127-0A0 HOOK ASM. v (93) 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER A5 YT AN 1

26 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 25 JYRARN 1

27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR IRV IUIRARN 1

28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR JEY JAIANIIIIRN(IR) 1

30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 3Ty ) 1

32 229-16407 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER oy vAdx 1

33 SS-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA kY 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 01 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 N) Y2AY¥Y 134 NM9O 1

35 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT SEY INIAAN 1

36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM., FRONT JEY JAIANIINL(D3) 1

37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. V&Y IRIMARY (U3) 1

39 * 110-15906 OIL WICK JEYIRIMARY ATV (D

40 229-16506 SET SCREW JEY INIMARY (1)

41 229-32909 BOBBIN Py 1

42 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUvr-z73 1

43 01 229-06705 NEEDLE BAR B AE 9B 1

44 03 400-10007 NEEDLE BAR NF Y 1

45 04 400-12444 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nYE 94NTVH 1

NOTE ({:32) 01....FOR JE JEH
02....FOR JA JAH
03....FOR ST,SH ST,SHH
04....FOR SH SHH



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

W A LTER




REF. NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SRR S A Qty _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AFI7H U - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFI7H U - MARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. L7y hA(I3) 1
5 229-07000 PRESSER BAR o v 1
6 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE AL 94 ¥1bTVH 1
7 * 229-08701 LINK SHAFT X7 Wy 1
8 S$S-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 whLIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb 4347 5 3

10 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 1

11 SS-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t5%3° 9/64-40 L=9 2

12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW (S a0 A=y u 2 Y SN 1

13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2" vzy D=7.24 H=3.3 1

14 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK ¥ 75 0y 1

15 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD eE Ty LYrIR Y 1

16 400-14007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER TFLE UYARAA) 1

17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥° 4pAY 5 2

18 229-20201 RETURN SPRING LRIRAAEN TN 2 1

19 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING ADIRAE YA F 1

20 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 729k (MUl - %) 43 1

21 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN APINAET I Y 1

22 229-20003 THREAD RELEASE PLATE {P2hALA 1

23 ¥ 229-20102 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT LRINALEY ) 1

24 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. A0V Faveyiy Fyh3 1

25 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFTFATEIEY FIb (1

26 299-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FFrFankyzy (D

27 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFTFITEIN 1

28 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET HIF 9% 1

29 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. L¥ 75 33k v(23) 1

30 229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM. 1S SLAVVICES)] (1)

31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4bAY 5 (N

32 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE LE7 " 14 (1)

33 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4bA7 5 (1)

34 229-08305 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD L¥ 7y 33k Y (1)

35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AIFYIE 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1% Y BEGR




REF.NO_ _ ROTE_ _ _ PARTRNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _________. | S S S, Qry _
1 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD VAN EUASIIN 1
2 229-11507 WALKING FOOT PIN C APVEIGRIH ALY 1
3 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5y 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR FIVFI0LIA 4 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7YF 394" AN 1
B SS-7120770-SH SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ISy 3/16-28 L=7 I
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW L ANEVASZ YN 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7FAIEIE YN % 1
9 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN LUASEVASA AN, 1

10 229-11903 FEED DIAL A% 4% 1
1} SS-51ZI860-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 5%y 3/16-28 L=18 T
12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD VS vl 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C ANATIE VC 1
14 ¥ $5-6090620-TP SCREW (&7 1
15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD I agy ko 1
16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0TvF T
17 110-10311 FEED LEVER SPRING FI9Vn -n % 1
18 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING El 42y 5 1
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. A9V =93 (73) 1

20 229-12505 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW APV =95 MARY 1

21 RE-0500000-K0 - E-RING “EF ANAT D I

22 229-11309 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FAVLIVVIN % 1

23 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAGLIVYIIFVY JA 2

24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A RNEIVE VA 2

25 229-10707 CONNECTING LINK B VyryVyIB 2

76 J20-10608 CONNECTING LTRK A VISIVYIA A

27 229-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. A2V (03) 1

28 ¥ 229-12752 FEED LEVER ASH. AN - (43) 1

29 SM-8061050-TP SCREW A2 M6 L=10 (D

30 SM-8061010-TP SCREW PAZS" M6 L=10 (1)

31 225-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT Ev LK I

32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Clr ApAy 13.8 1

33 04 B1613-012-A00 FEED DOG A AN A 1

34 $§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 8" 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

35 229-71857 FEED BASE ASM. VAL MRIE 1

36 229-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK FITEIVIIN 355 T

37 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 #a° 2y 11/64-40 L=5 2

38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK 1290 xhy I

39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT RANRPV 1

40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B Z{MAPIE VB 1

1T S5-6090620-TP SCREW %z T

42 NS-6680410-SP . NUT 9/32-28 uyhrryh 9/32-28 1

43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. ZNATIYT (I3) 1

44 $8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IWLIEY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. I3y A7997 (3) 1

15 SS~7T21610-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IME5FY 3/16-28 1=15.5 [@))]

47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 vy D=10 H=8 1

48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT VAUV Al Vel 1

49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUy JRFANY (73) 1

50 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

= EVAPARELS) I

52 ¥02  229-14105 BEARING C ZANAPVuyh A FIVr C 1

53 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 L=7 1

54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAv 13.8 1

55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. A28 195 (I3) 1

56 SS-7TZI4T0-TP SCREW 37/16-28 =14 W%y 3716-28 =14 m

57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5¥% b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

58 01  229-13800 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD B AA479m9 (B) 1

59 03 BI613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 A7 1 1

60 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AP0y yARR 1

(3] 779-04155 HATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. TS FAIANIT(I3) I

62 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 (D

63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AN -3 ) 1

65 229-12802 FEED LEVER SHAFT BUSHING APYUN -3 JARN 1
66 SS-8I50710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 15/64-28 =7 A
67 $5-6090620-TP SCREW (&7 2
68 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. v 3 kY 73R48(53) 1
69 §§-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 LIy 11/64-40 L=10.5 (n

NOTE (3E72)

01....FOR JE,JA

02....SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR JE,JA)
03....FOR JA,ST

04....FOR JE

- 10—

JE, JAK
ERFHUE, JAR)
JA, STH

JEF



6. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

- 11 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _________. A S A Qty _
1 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 FYh 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE YUY rxagan 47 1
4 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 a3 15/64-28 L=9 1
5 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT ¥apan 47 ¥ 7 1
6 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 229-25101 0IL FELT PRESSER BYIIYTIRP AL 1
8 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM, AN 470 (43) 1
9 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER IvVaon 47 tyx (1

10 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3

11 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE IxIvIN 47° |

12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N A7 A¥Iv4 1

13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1

14 229-24906 0IL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 1YIYFIVLIRY N F 1

15 229-25002 0IL REGULATOR SCREW JEY INIAANIVIAVFIVEI XY 1

16 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. X191F V7 3{(73) 1

17 229-23304 PUMP BODY INSTALLING PLATE VAR PN ML R L (1)

18 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ 3% FAC I3 M3 L=8 (3)

19 229-23007 PUMP BODY ¥ yrag (N

20 229-23700 IMPELLER 1YA° - (N

21 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 27 443 D=3 L=10 (3)

22 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER V7 4474 (N

23 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPQORT PLATE V7 a19514 )

24 229-23403 PLUNGER 75y Y- (1)

25 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING VA VPR SIS (1)

26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 73V Y3 @)

27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE YY" %2910 47" (1

28 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L5%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT ¥ Y7 aIFay 1

- 12 -



7.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

T BER

- 13-



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ A S A Qty _
1 229-31851 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7754 39 (r¥3 9) 1
2 229-31802 0IL RESERVOIR 7754 2) (n
3 229-31901 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77" 54 Y9N YRy (n
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION M7 34T A (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 L33y 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy @)
7 * 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. Ly 75 MrvyF (3) o))
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM Ly 75 MMFveF n
9 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyArFYh M6 132 (2)

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 FAFY (2)

11 229-32206 SPRING e T MFYIE N % (D

12 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ep 44y 10 (D

13 * 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ 77T IRIIIYST (7%) (n

14 229-32404 VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM Y IFAFY SRIIrYT (D

15 229-34707 SCREW Y TFASY W OVIYF YRRy (2)

16 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhrE Wb (1)

17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT v¥ 77y s (1)

18 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. Ld 7742(73) 1

19 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ FF4AIN - (n

20 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT vy IFEEY ) (1

21 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ TFAT A M

22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L 7744 (1)

23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT L} 7 a3 (N

24 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyyrE Wb M6 L=12 (1

25 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD Y37y AYE Y 1

26 * B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET VAT 1

- 14 -



8.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
OV b AN - RBEBR

1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. A RMIN - (23) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A AT RRIM -A ()
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP AT RMIN -ARYY T (D
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. A ANV -B(EYT D) (D
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B A" AhEY -B (1)
6 729-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. NOAMVIN CBIATS) (D
7 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT AT RN -YFaY (1)
8 229-34004 SET SCREW ATAMIN -ANARY (2)
9 85-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=14 (1

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ ¥ 3 5X10,5X1 (1)

71 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 INETFY D=4.1 L=20 ()

12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ & % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AMXF (I ) 1

14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE LA M aIF o8 4 (D

15 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=5 (D

16 229-28907 THREAD TENSTON DISK PASEL A Zy

17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING LRI X (1)

18 229-28808 NUT {hFATIIIH N

19 $5-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 M55y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (n

20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ 31 MYI(4 (1)

21 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥ a7 2 D

22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER PN ARy 54 (1)

23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 X v3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 wLIFy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

25 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

76 229-728709 THREAD TENSION POST PESTZIN £ 3] 6)]

27 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE AT (D

28 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER PASE V) (1)

29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE FAS > (1)

30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 NEIFy D=4,1 L=20 2

31 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5¥ 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 )

- 15 -



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ROLRE LR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, 1M aFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER Ahex7Vh A (2)
3 229-31000 SPQOOL PIN NSV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHI1ON APX9rY 579yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST IMI¥999 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW MG L=16 733 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AbATF DIADF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AVEFE DT T A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 2797 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Ab3FE (1) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT M EFE D% 5 m

12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Y M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMETEH D (IR) (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oIhIFIh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nYhs3Yh M16X1.5 1ya (D

19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 vI¥ b % (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR P % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

- 16 -



10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700H
DDL—87 0 0HEHI,

11—(@

WMMM6666661'6@6666666’6@

______________________________________________________ [ SN S A L
1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. VW7 Fvety 3 1
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H nF Y r3vs H N
3 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVI4E - 1
4 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR nE o 1
5 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING APT FI-EIN % 1
6 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASH, AhFany (73) 1
7 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING ANFIIIN } (1)
8 229-62203 FEED SPRING RACK 270N 3 1
9 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING Favky Y7 Ak 1

10 229-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER PIF UYRAA) 1

11 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - 4TV 1

12 110-91709 POSITIONING FINGER Y iyl 1

13 B1109-555-H0B  THROAT PLATE (H) NI{& H 1

14 B1613-555-H00  FEED DOG (H) A7In H 1

15 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN P5y21)3- #3-¥Je Y 1

16 110-92459 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM, ¥191h’ v /3 1

17 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 %y 1/8-44 1=2.5 1

18 01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 nY 134 130 1

19 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 nY DBX1 #21 1

20 D1524-555-EBL  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avttz 23 (M - UR) 1

NOTE (#E&e)

01....FOR JE

- 17 -

JEA



11.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~8700A
DDL—-870 0 ABHES

-~ 18 —

7
11
REF. NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION ________ . SR S A aty
1 229-40506 FEED DIAL A28 4%h
2 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 A7In 1
3 229-64001 BOBBIN (A) v v(A)
4 B1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE Y14
5 110~92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AITr hh (%)
6 B1505-227-T00~A PRESSER SPRING T A¥I F3-¥IM %
7 MDA-100B0900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 ») DAX1 £ 9
8 400~11503 THREAD TENSION ASM. {bFavyrs
9 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING 1hhIN %
10 229-45307 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE AMFIITE IF 4
11 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFITIN X



12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—8700L

DDL-—-87 00 LEHIR

- 19_



REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. ________] DPESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR S A aty |
1 110-62858 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Wy Fvey (hyacy) 1
2 110-62809 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nNF Y I3y (n
3 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHE Y 1
4 110-62007 THROAT PLATE, A nI{a A 1
5 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AN - YFa9 A 1
3 D1524-126-WBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM, IRV 3 AVAFIL U= 1
7 110-62601 FEED DOG VA 1
8 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR A Y 1
9 229-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER NYE UYL |

10 229-70404 NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOK nNYE A NEY 1

11 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 1) DBX1 %21 1

12 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t5%3° 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

13 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING I F3-290 % 1

14 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. S EVMICES)! 1

15 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {NFavIn % (n

16 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE NSRRI 1

17 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 3 % 3.7X8X1 |

18 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhr+Ih 9/64-40 1

19 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-ME7VH C 1

20 229-70958 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. bV EEVAS NV 1

21 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR NNV - 35 2

22 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 b33y 3/16-28 L=6 1

23 229-70552 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. AIVAYIVIR 73 1

24 229-70503 FEED ECCENTRIC CAHM L A9y IVHA L (D

25 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM SETSCREW ATUAYIVHRNARY (2)

26 229-45455 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.1 PNRCEZASEVMIORY) 1

27 229-45406 THREAD TENSION POST 2 ALFAFIVIF O (n

28 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE & ALFANFADITIH (1)

29 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK 2 A{FAMFAYTY 5 (2)

30 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A{F{bFATIN } (1)

31 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 ALFAMFATTFID (1)

32 229-71550 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. A -5 23 1

33 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

34 229-71105 FEED REGULATOR ROD VA SV DAN 1

35 229-71204 FEED REGULATOR BASE PIN A7VFaved 4eo v |

36 229-71303 FEED REGULATOR BASE 17)Faveya 4 1

37 229-71402 FEED DIAL 1798 1Y 0 1

38 113-02619 SPRING AV FIAVEIE AN % 1

39 229-71709 FEED REVERSE SPRING A7VURT =N % 1

40 229-70602 FEED SPRING HOOK 29N Zhy 1

4] 229-70701 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD et 21T 1

42 229-70859 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM ASM. HNMATIDF 3 1

43 $S-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v52y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (10

44 229-72251 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. PAREULAS /4 b A 1

45 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t52>° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (D

46 229-70156 HAND WHEEL ASM. YV A 1

47 229-70107 HAND WHEEL LY MV (1)

48 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MARY* 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

49 110-62759 0IL HOOK ASM. Xavay v (#3) 1

50 110-72807 BELT COVER, A ANV - A 1

51 110-73004 BELT COVER, B INEAS TR |

52 $S-4701415-SD  SCREW IRy 2

- 20 -



13.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.,

TEEME, #5Rev.No  MECBR(EL,
BROERUASBVEENH AW, HIBRINLAETH, TENTEET,
29346509

No.1305-[04]: - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBiiifS/D:0bsoleted partsHlBESE/E:ErratumilE

Rev.PageRe?. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. N
* No. | B No. i & * MNo., | B WNo. I E
D| 03 2 221110-01500 Al 04 2 221229-21001
D] 03 2 471229-01904 Al 04 2 47[(114-15205
D 03 2 491229-01607
D 03 4 19|S8-6090650-SP A 04 4 19|188S-4090615-S8P
D| 03 6 391229-16605 Al 04 6 39 1110-15906
b} 03 8 71110-06509 - A} 04 8 71229-08701
D| 03 8 231110-18108 A 04 8 231229-20102
D| 03 10 14 155S-6090620-SP A 04 10 14|185-6090620-TP
D} 03 10 28 1229-12703 A 04 10 281229-12752
D 03 10 52(B1636-581-G00 A 04 10 52{229-14105
A 04 14 71229-32156
Al 04 14 131229-32453
A 04 14 261B8228-125-000
D03 18 3|/B9117-552-A00 Al 04 18 31229-64001
L ),

- 21 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO [k " N % H_NO ki H_No
B1109-552-000 2 35 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 $5-8681650-TP 4 11 229-06705 6 43
B1109-552-000 18 4 SK-3412000-SC 15 11 229-07000 8§ b
B1109-555-HOB 17 13 SK-3412000-SC 15 30 TA-0850604-R0 2 5 229-07208 8§ 28
B1114-012-000 17 3 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 229-07307 8 6
B1213-552-000-A 17 15 SM-4051405-SE 16 12 TA-1250705-R0 2 6 229-07406 8 27
B1215-552-000 4 26 SM-6061610-SC 16 6 TA-2000502-R0 2 10 229-07505 8 26
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 SH-8061010-TP 10 30 TA-2101002-R0 2 11 229-07554 8 24
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 SH-8061050-TP 10 29 229-07604 8§ 25
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 SM-8063012-TR 14 10 WP-0371016-SD 20 17 229-07703 8 35
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 SM-9061203-SE 14 24 WP-0450826-SC 15 12 229-07802 8§ 1
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 SM-9061853-SR 14 16 WP-0450826-SC 15 31 229-08008 8 32
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 §§-2110920-Tp 2 36 WP-0480856-SP 10 57 229-08156 8§ 30
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 WP-0501016-SD 15 10 229-08305 8§ 34
B1408-552-000 4 8 55-4090615-SP 4 19 WP-1612616-SE 16 19 229-08354 8§ 29
B1414-555-000 6 6 S8-4110515-SP 10 37 WS-0510002-KN 16 16 229-08552 8 4
B1419-553-000 17 11 S8-4110515-SP 15 15 WS-1643202-KR 16 20 229-08701 8§ 7
B1505-227-T00-A 18 6 $S8-4110915-TP 6 33 229-08800 8 14
B1505-552-000-A 17 5 $5-4120615-SP 2 19 110-00619 2 9 229-08909 8§ 12
B1505-552-000-A 20 13 §5-4120615-SP 2 20 110-02508 4 21 229-09006 8 15
B1521-555-000 8§ 2 S8-4120615-SP 12 6 110-02904 4 28 229-10004 4 18
B1524-012-0BA 8§ 20 $8-4120915-SP 2 7 110-05204 4 7 229-10053 4 16
B1613-012-A00 10 33 S8-4120915-SP 2 40 110-10311 10 17 229-10103 4 34
B1613-012-100 10 59 S8-4120915-SP 6 28 110-15906 6 39 229-10202 10 12
B1613-012-100 18 2 S8-4121415-SP 15 9 110-23504 20 5 229-10350 10 43
B1613-555-H00 17 14 S8-4150915-SP 12 4 110-23603 20 21 229-10459 10 27
B1830-127-0A0 6 24 S§-4150915-SP 12 13 110-28008 2 46 229-10608 10 26
B1837-012-0A0 6 42 S8-4701415-SD 20 52 110-39062 4 5 229-10707 10 25
B1903-552-000 4 9 S8-6060210-SP 2 44 110-39070 4 4 229-10806 10 23
B1905-541-B00 4 6 §5-6080320-SP 17 17 110-62007 20 4 229-10905 10 24
B8228-125-000 14 26 S8-6080320-SP 20 12 110-62601 20 7 229-11002 10 40
SS-6080410-SP 2 3 110-62759 20 49 229-11101 10 13

CH-3002000-01 2 48 S§-6090620-TP 10 14 110-62809 20 2 229-11309 10 22
CM-3002001-A1 2 51 S8-6090620-TP 10 41 110-62858 20 1 229-11408 10 1
CQ-2520000-00 12 10 SS-6090620-TP 10 67 110-72907 20 50 229-11507 10 2
$8-6090670-TP 6 b5 110-73004 20 51 229-11606 10 4

D1524-126-WBA 20 6 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 110-91204 17 9 229-11705 10 5
D1524-555-EBL 17 20 §5-6090910-SP 8§ 11 110-91600 17 2 229-11804 10 7
D3128-555-D00 18 9 S8-6110420-TP 6 30 110-91659 17 1 229-11903 10 10
D3129-555-D00 18 11 SS-6110610-TP 2 38 110-91709 17 12 229-12000 10 9
SS-6111010-TP 12 28 110-92459 17 16 229-12109 10 8

MC-2005009-00 6 34 SS-6121610-SP 20 43 110-92558 18 5 229-12257 10 19
MC-2005013-00 17 18 S§-6121610-SP 20 45 113-02619 20 38 229-12505 10 20
MDA-100B0900 18 7 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 113-05513 20 19 229-12604 10 64
MDB-100B1400 6 11 S5-6661110-SP 4 17 114-03805 20 16 229-12752 10 28
MDB-100B2100 17 19 S§-6700710-SH 14 5 114-15205 2 47 229-12802 10 65
MDB-100B2100 20 11 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 229-12901 10 39
S8-7081310-SP 15 24 229-00401 2 8 229-13008 10 51

NM-6050001-SE 16 13 §8-7091110-TP § 8 229-00609 2 18 229-13008 10 60
NM-6050001-SE 16 17 S8-7110350-SP 15 19 229-00757 2 4 229-13701 10 38
NM-6060001-SE 14 9 SS-7110540-SP 2 50 229-01003 2 45 229-13800 10 58
NM-6160511-SE 16 18 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 229-01201 2 42 229-14105 10 52
NS-6090310-SP 20 18 SS-7111120-SP 10 69 229-01250 2 41 229-15003 10 15
NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS8-7120640-SP 20 22 229-01300 2 43 229-15151 10 45
SS-7120770-SH 10 6 229-01409 6 1 229-15201 10 48

RC-0150001-KP 10 32 SS-7121410-TP 10 44 229-01805 2 52 229-15359 10 68
RC-0150001-KP 10 54 SS-7121410-TP 10 56 229-02159 2 1 229-16001 6 31
RC-1850001-KP 4 22 S8-7121410-TP 20 33 229-02209 2 2 229-16100 6 35
RE-0500000-K0 8§ 9 8S-7121610-SP 10 46 229-02605 2 49 229-16308 6 27
RE-0500000-K0 8§ 17 S8-7681650-TP 4 14 229-03009 4 31 229-16407 6 32
RE-0500000-K0 8§ 31 SS-8090670-SP 2 32 229-03108 4 15 229-16506 6 40
RE-0500000-K0 8§ 33 S8-8110410-TP 6 37 229-03157 4 10 229-16555 6 38
RE-0500000-KE0 10 18 8S-8110510-SP 15 25 229-03207 4 25 229-17058 6 36
RE-0500000-K0 10 21 S8-8150710-TP 2 33 229-03306 4 27 229-17157 6 29
RE-1000000-K0 14 12 SS-8150710-TP 10 66 229-03405 4 20 229-19203 4 3
R0-0291801-00 4 33 §5-8151150-TP 4 1 229-03900 4 32 229-19559 4 2
R0O-0371801-00 8§ 3 $8-8151550-SP 4 30 229-04155 4 23 229-20003 8§ 22
R0O-0442401-00 4 13 SS-8151550-SP 20 48 229-04155 10 49 229-20102 8§ 23
R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 229-04155 10 61 229-20201 8§ 18
R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 229-05004 6 23 229-20300 8 21
R0O-1082401-00 14 6 S§-8660610-TP 10 50 229-05103 6 25 229-20409 8 19
R0O-19562401-00 12 2 S5-8660610-TP 10 62 229-05202 6 26 229-20508 2 21
55-8660810-TP 6 15 229-06002 6 3 229-20607 2 37

§D-0380552-SL 2 16 S8-8660810-TP 6 17 229-06101 6 2 229-20706 2 17
SD-0490261-SP 15 23 S8-8660810-TP 6 20 229-06200 6 8 229-20805 6 7
SD-0720331-SP 8§ 13 $5-8660810-TP 6 22 229-06309 6 10 229-20904 ‘2 34
SD-1000801-SH 10 47 S5-8660810-TP 8 10 229-06457 6 4 229-21001 2 22

~ 292 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
% H N kg " N s " N H N
229-21209 229 229-34004 156 8
229-21308 2 24 229-34202 14 22
229-21407 2 25 229-34251 14 18
229-21506 2 28 229-34301 14 23
229-21605 2 30 229-34400 14 21
229-21704 2 26 229-34509 14 19
229-21803 2 27 229-34608 14 20
229-23007 12 19 229-34707 14 15
229-23056 12 16 229-40506 18 1
229-23205 12 22 229-40654 10 55
229-23304 12 17 229-40803 10 31
229-23403 12 24 229-41306 10 36
229-23502 12 26 229-45307 2 31
229-23601 12 25 229-45307 18 10
229-23700 12 20 229-45356 2 23
229-23809 1223 229-45406 20 27
229-23908 12 27 229-45455 20 26
229-24005 12 29 229-45505 20 30
229-24153 12 8 229-45604 20 28
229-24302 12 9 229-45703 20 31
229-24401 123 229-45802 20 29
229-24500 12 11 229-58300 20 3
229-24609 12 5 229-62005 17 7
229-24708 12 1 229-62005 20 15
229-24807 12 12 229-62054 17 6
229-24906 12 14 229-62054 20 14
229-25002 12 15 229-62203 17 8
229-25101 12 7 229-64001 18 3
229-27206 4 29 229-70107 20 47
229-27305 156 27 229-70156 20 46
229-27354 15 13 229-70206 17 4
229-27404 15 28 229-70206 20 8
229-27602 15 29 229-70313 17 10
229-28105 15 22 229-70313 20 9
229-28303 15 21 229-70404 20 10
229-28402 15 20 229-70503 20 24
229-28501 15 14 229-70552 20 23
229-28709 15 26 229-70602 20 40
229-28808 15 18 229-70701 20 41
229-28907 15 16 229-70859 20 42
229-29004 15 17 229-70958 20 20
229-30309 16 14 229-71105 20 34
229-30358 16 1 229-71204 20 35
229-30408 16 10 229-71303 20 36
229-30507 16 9 229-71402 20 37
229-30705 16 7 229-71550 20 32
229-30804 16 5 229-71709 20 39
229-30903 16 4 229-71857 10 35
229-31000 16 3 229-7225] 20 44
229-31109 16 2 229-72806 20 25
229-31208 16 15
229-31307 16 11 400-10007 6 44
229-31406 16 8 400-11503 18 8
229-31703 14 25 400-12444 6 45
229-31802 14 2 400-14007 8 16
229-31851 14 1
229-31901 14 3
229-32008 14 4
229-32107 14 8
229~-32156 14 7
229-32206 14 11
229-32305 14 17
229-32404 14 14
229-32453 14 13
229-32503 2 13
229-32552 2 12
229-32602 2 14
229-32701 2 15
229-32909 6 41
229-33402 15 2
229-33451 15 1
229-~33501 15 3
229-33600 15 5
229~33659 15 4
229-33758 15 6
229-33907 15 7

~ 93—







1li] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright (€) 2001 -2005 JUKI CORP.
FROARERNTER. WETHC L
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKIH AR E4

BELKkYD. ZHENT
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIOA—YV YR IHBRBROEHTFELLEETIENBY ET,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HIDA—Y R b, 2005F12 AR ENHREHTRELEIOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2005.

Printed in Japan



